1
Functional Description
The directly operated 3/2 way solenoid actuated spool
valve controls in the first line the start and stop function of
the oil flow. The valve consists of the valve body (1),
control spool (2), return spring (3), cartridge with
actuating system (4) and of the solenoid coil (7) that is
mounted on the actuating system. The valve bushing is

11,87 x 14,27 x 3,1 (1pc.)
17 x 1,8 (1pc.) - 15661700
13,4 x 15,87 x 3,1 ( 1pc.)
11,87 x14,27 x 3,1 (1pc)
- 17,17 x 1,78 (1pc.) 20777200
13,4 x 15,87 x 3,1 ( 1pc.)
Type of nut Ordering number
Standard nut 20777000
Nut M2 20777600
Seal kit - see Spare Parts
1. Dualseal - PU
2. O-ring
Spare Parts Dimensions in millimeters
Type E1
Coil example Solenoid Connector Type code
12 VDC EN 175301-803-A C19B-01200E1-7,1NA
24 VDC EN 175301-803-A C19B-02400E1-28,8NA
12 VDC AMP Junior Timer C19B-01200E3-7,1NA
24 VDC AMP Junior Timer C19B-02400E3-28,8NA
120 VAC EN 175301-803-A with integrated rectifier C19B-12060E5-527NA
230 VAC EN 175301-803-A with integrated rectifier C19B-23050E5-2065NA
120 VAC EN 175301-803-A (with rectifier) C19B-10600E1-527NA*
230 VAC EN 175301-803-A (with rectifier) C19B-20500E1-2065NA*
*Use the terminal box with rectifier!